Case IPR2013-00302 TH Docket No. 051327-7010

Filed on Behalf of MPHJ TECHNOLOGY INVESTMENTS, INC

By: Scott A. Horstemeyer (scott.horstemeyer@thomashorstemeyer.com)

N. Andrew Crain (andrew.crain@thomashorstemeyer.com)

THOMAS | HORSTEMEYER, LLP 400 Interstate North Parkway, SE

**Suite 1500** 

Atlanta, Georgia 30339 Tel: (770) 933-9500 Fax: (770) 951-0933

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

\_\_\_\_\_

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

\_\_\_\_\_

RICOH AMERICAS CORPORATION AND XEROX CORPORATION,
Petitioners

V.

MPHJ TECHNOLOGY INVESTMENTS, LLC, Patent Owner

Case IPR2013-00302 Patent 7,986,426

\_\_\_\_\_

Before Patrick E. Baker, Trial Paralegal

## SUBMISSION OF MANDATORY NOTICE INFORMATION

The Patent Owner hereby submits the following information pursuant to Section 42.8 of the Code of Federal Regulations.

1. Real Party-In-Interest.

MPHJ TECHNOLOGY INVESTMENTS, LLC 1220 North Market Street Wilmington, Delaware 19801



## 2. Related Matters.

A. *Inter Partes* Review relating to Patent No. 6,771,381 involving Hewlett-Packard Company as Petitioner, and MPHJ Technology Investments, LLC, Patent Owner, Case No. IPR2013-00309;

- B. Copending, related Continuation Application No. 13/838,689, filed March 15, 2013, entitled "Distributed Computer Architecture and Process for Document Management;"
- C. Copending, related Continuation Application No. 13/838,916, filed March 15, 2013, entitled "Distributed Computer Architecture and Process for Document Management:"
- D. Copending, related Continuation Application No. 13/839,344 filed March 15, 2013, entitled "Distributed Computer Architecture and Process for Document Management;"
- E. Copending, related Continuation Application No. 13/182,857, filed July 14, 2011, entitled "Distributed Computer Architecture and Process for Document Management;" and
- F. Engineering & Inspection Services v. Intpar, LLC, United States District Court for the Eastern District of Louisiana, Civil Action No. 2:13-cv-00801 (E.D. La.)

## 3. Lead and Back-Up Counsel.

Scott A. Horstemeyer N. Andrew Crain THOMAS | HORSTEMEYER, LLP 400 Interstate North Parkway, SW Suite 1500 Atlanta, Georgia 30339

## 4. Service Information.

Scott A. Horstemeyer (scott.horstemeyer@thomashorstemeyer.com)
N. Andrew Crain (andrew.crain@thomashorstemeyer.com)
THOMAS | HORSTEMEYER, LLP
400 Interstate North Parkway, SW
Suite 1500
Atlanta, Georgia 30339

Tel: (770) 933-9500 Fax: (770) 951-0933



THOMAS | HORSTEMEYER, LLP

Scott A. Horstenleyer

Lead Counsel

Attorney for Patent Owner Registration No. 34,183



Filed on Behalf of MPHJ TECHNOLOGY INVESTMENTS, INC

By: Scott A. Horstemeyer (scott.horstemeyer@thomashorstemeyer.com)

N. Andrew Crain (andrew.crain@thomashorstemeyer.com)

THOMAS | HORSTEMEYER, LLP 400 Interstate North Parkway, SE

Suite 1500

Atlanta, Georgia 30339 Tel: (770) 933-9500 Fax: (770) 951-0933

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

\_\_\_\_\_

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

RICOH AMERICAS CORPORATION AND XEROX CORPORATION,
Petitioners

V.

MPHJ TECHNOLOGY INVESTMENTS, LLC, Patent Owner

.

Case IPR2013-00302 Patent 7,986,426

\_\_\_

Before Patrick E. Baker, Trial Paralegal

**CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE** 



The undersign certifies that the foregoing "Submission of Mandatory Notice Information" for *Inter Partes* Review of U.S. Patent No. 6,771,381 was served via U.S. Mail on ..., in its entirety on the following:

Michael D. Specht Jason D. Eisenberg STERNE KESSLER GOLDSTEIN FOX 1100 New York Avenue, NW Washington D.C. 20005

THOMAS | HORSTEMEYER, LLP

Scott A. Horstemeyer Lead Counsel

Attorney for Patent Owner Registration No. 34,183